Performance Administrators

Performance
Administrator

Department Department

. Number Phone Number

Department Name

Administration & Regulatory

Bernice Cendejas

832-393-8505

Affai ARA 6500
e Yolanda Fisher 832-393-8536
City Council CNL 5500 Robbin Duplessis 832-393-6085
City Secretary’s Office CSC 7500 Robbin Duplessis 832-393-6085
Lenard Polk 832-393-3439
Controller’s Office CTR 6000 Sandra Zeno 832-393-3443
Yolanda Harris-Hoskin 832-393-6052
Jillian Frank 832-393-1038

Department of Neighborhoods DON 1100
Yolanda Harris-Hoskin 832-393-6052
Sheila Murphy 832-393-9035

Finance FIN 6400
Yolanda Fisher 832-393-8536
Amber Eldridge 832-393-6911

Fleet Management Department FMD 6700
Yolanda Harris-Hoskin 832-393-6052
Sabrina Smith-Jones 832-393-8047

General Services Department GSD 2500
Yolanda Harris-Hoskin 832-393-6052
Keishannia Davis 832-393-4432
Houston Health Department HHD 3800 Randy Rubio 832-393-6182
Melanie Walter 832-393-5009
. . Sharon Benson 832-394-6127

Housing & Communit

o & Y HCD 3200
evelopment Nicole Brooks 832-394-6131
Peggy Menifee 281-233-1514

Houston Airport System HAS 2800

Tamala Gaines Paster

281-233-1858



Houston Emergency Center

Houston Fire Department

Houston Information
Technology

Houston Police Department

Houston Public Library

Houston Public Works

Human Resources

Legal

Mayor’s Office

Municipal Courts Department

Office of Business Opportunity

Parks & Recreation Department

Planning and Development

Solid Waste Management

HEC

HFD

HITS

HPD

HPL

HPW

HRD

LGL

MYR

MCD

oBO

PRD

PD

SWM

1500

1200

6800

1000

3400

2000

8000

9000

5000

1600

5100

3600

7000

2100

Shirley Blackshear
Wanda Andrews
Shannon Hodge
Yolanda Fisher
John Serrano
Kiyomi King
Sharon Alvarez
Chanta George
Melanie Walter
JoAnne Perry
Griselda Garza

HEAR@houstontx.gov

Fabian lzaguirre
Asmara Tekle
Robbin Duplessis
Myriam Varela
Yolanda Fisher
Patsy Jackson
Yolanda Fisher
Rubi Longoria
Shatera Clarke
Misty Staunton
Truscenia Garrett
Yolanda Harris-Hoskin

RaJonda Seals

Debra Blackshear

832-393-2772

832-394-6608

832-393-0262

832-393-8536

713-308-1258

713-308-1245

832-393-1351

832-393-1337

832-393-5009

832-395-2804

832-393-6014

832-393-7239

832-393-6214

832-393-6268

832-393-6085

713-247-5680

832-393-6052

832-393-0612

832-393-8536

832-395-7040

832-395-7107

832-393-6582

832-393-6542

832-393-6052

832-393-0490

832-393-7940


mailto:HEAR@houstontx.gov

Andrea Osei 832-395-7112

**If you have questions/issues, please attempt to contact your department’s Performance Administrator for
assistance. If the performance administrator is unavailable, you may also email hear@houstontx.gov.
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